

4 SC No. 391-2024  
STATE Vs. RAMU & Anr.  
FIR No. 040236/2023  
PS : Palam Village  
U/s : 379/411/34/201 IPC  
CNR No. DLSW01-005556-2024

02.09.2024

**Present:** Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Sub. Addl. Public Prosecutor  
for the State.

Shri Arvind Aggarwal, counsel for the accused  
Ramu.

Shri Satish Kashyap, counsel for the accused  
Sachin.

Both accused are produced from JC.  
IO HC Rajesh.

Regular Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State is  
on leave today.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of counsel for  
accused Sachin. The same is taken on record.

Counsel for the accused Ramu concedes on the point  
of charge.

Re-list the matter for arguments on the point of  
charge on 01.10.2024.

Issue notice to IO for assistance on the point of  
charge for next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)  
ASJ-05/South-West District,  
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi  
02.09.2024