

State Vs. Ramu
FIR No. 5487/2024
FIR No. 40236/2023
FIR NO. 4744/2024

05.09.2024

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. APP for the State.
IO in person.
Sh. Arvind Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for
Applicant/Accused.

Ld. Counsel for Applicant/accused wish to withdraw
the present application.

In view of the same, let the present application be
disposed off as withdrawn.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
05.09.2024