

27 SC 391/2024 STATE Vs. RAMU 040236/2023 (Palam village)

28.04.2025

One regular stenographer is on leave no substitute has been provided.

Present: Shri V.K Kharab Ld. Substitute Addl. Public
Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Mohit Sharma counsel for the accused.

Both the accused persons present on bail.

PW- HC Pramod present.

He is discharged unexamined as regular Add. PP for
the state is on leave today.

Re-list the matter for RPE on 17.07.2025.

Issue notice to IO as well as MHCM for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
28.04.2025