

18 SC 391/2024
STATE Vs. RAMU
FIR No.040236/2023
PS: (Palam Village)

17.07.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. Prosecutor.
for the State.
Both accused are present on bail.
Sh. Arvind Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for accused
Sachin.
Sh. Mohit Sharma and Sh. Honey Tyagi, Ld.
Counsels for accused Ramu.

PW-1/Avinash Chand examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

Let RPWs be summoned for NDOH.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned
to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution
evidence on 26.08.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
17.07.2025