

10
SC 391/2024
STATE Vs. RAMU
FIR NO. 040236/2023
PS (Palam village)

20.01.2026

Present: Ms. Kamaljeet Kaur, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ramu present on bail with counsel Sh. Mohit Sharma.
Accused Sachin absent.
Ms. Aarti Sister of accused Sachin present.

Sister of accused Sachin submits that she has been informed by accused that he is not coming to court. It is seen that accused is deliberately avoiding his presence despite being aware of date of hearing.

PWHC Parmod present. He is discharged unexamined.

Issue NBWs against accused Sachin along with notice to his surety to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable for NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **19.03.2026**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
20.01.2026