

12 SC No. 391-2024
STATE Vs. RAMU & Anr.
FIR No. 040236/2023
PS : Palam Village
U/s : 379/411/34/201 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-005556-2024

19.03.2026

Present: Sh Chandrajeet Yadav, Ld Sub. Addl. PP for State
Accused Ramu and Sachin present on bail
Sh L.S Gautam, Ld Counsel for the accused Sachin
Surety Meera Devi in person.

An application for cancellation of NBW filed by the
accused Sachin. Heard and allowed for today.

List the matter now for P.E on 16.05.2026.

Let PWs mentioned at S. No. 2/ HC Digvijay and S.
No. 8/ HC Shub Ram Meena be summoned through IO
concerned for NDOH.

Notice be issued to IO and MHCM to appear in
person and to produce the case property on NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/19.03.2026