

SC No. 391-2024
STATE Vs. RAMU & Anr.
FIR No. 040236/2023
PS : Palam Village
U/s : 379/411/34/201 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-005556-2024

08.06.2026

Present: Sh Ritender Singh, Ld Sub. Addl.PP for State
Accused Ramu and Sachin are present on bail.
Shri L.S. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.
PW HC Digvijay in person.

PW HC Digvijay is examined as PW3, cross
examined and discharged.

Let PWs mentioned at **S.No. 4/ HC Parmod and PW
mentioned at S. NO. 5/ Ct Manish** be summoned through IO
concerned for NDOH.

List the matter for P.E on **20.08.2026**

Notice be issued to IO and MHCM to appear in
person and to produce the case property on NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/08.06.2026